
MELBOURNE MEETING MONDAY, 06 JAN 2025

R1 06 Jan 2025 | Otaki | Cavallo Farms & Chris Rutten Bloodstock (Bm65)
Distance: 2100m | Class: BM65	

TURFPrizemoney: NZD $18,500
10:58 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 090853
	 2	 523371
	 3	 856019
	 4	 450937
	 5	 219890
	 6	 618989
	 7	 770826
	 8	 081709
	 9	 795700
	10	 580078
	11	 197907
	12	 000875

THOMAS AQUINAS
MANZOR BLUE
SABOTS D’OR
MOSSRAAJ
VERARDINO
CHERISHED LADY
VESPACIAN
LOVELY RITA
PADDY GIFT
THE BELVOIR
RITA BONITA
TUESDAY

59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57
56.5
56
56
55.5
55.5

10
4
5
12
6
1
3
8
2
7
9
11

A K RIDDELL  3 

K HERCOCK
L SUTHERLAND
M K HUDSON
N S PARMAR  1 

TONI DAVIES  3 

MS L ALLPRESS
M SINGH
--
C R BARNES
L T HEMI
ELLE SOLE  3 

T & V KEEGAN
MS L LATTA
A FORSMAN
A CLEMENT
MS L LATTA
K & S GRAY
N J QUINN
MS A ROSS
G VILE
B B BEATSON
T & V KEEGAN
MS I KELLY

9
4
4
5
5
4
7
8
5
8
6
5

G
M
M
G
H
M
M
M
G
G
M
M

NZ
NZ
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	79-�5�-12-6
	11-�1�-1-2
	 6-�1�-0-0
	29-�1�-1-4
	23-�1�-7-3
	14-�1�-0-1
	23-�1�-3-4
	12-�1�-0-0
	20-�2�-0-1
	28-�1�-3-2
	17-�1�-0-2
	18-�1�-1-2

$146,102
$19,315
$17,030
$30,802
$42,545
$16,345
$36,115
$13,360
$26,930
$34,920
$20,705
$14,615

	10-�0�-3-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-0-2
	13-�1�-5-2
	4-�1�-0-0
	10-�0�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 THOMAS AQUINAS Trainer: T & V Keegan Barrier: 10 Total: 79-5-12-6 Prize Money: NZ$146,102
Jockey: A K Riddell (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 17-0-2-1 Track: 5-0-2-0

9yo b nz g Fav: 10-2-4-1 56-58kg: 35-3-6-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-3-1
Sire: Jakkalberry Dam: True Star J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 79-5-12-6 Soft/Heavy: 62-5-10-5 Last Win: 06/04/23 (641 Days)
Owner: C P Askew, B & Mrs K Clement, G Gibbons & V L Keegan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 15Jun24	 TRE	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM75	 [	11]	 T L Newman	 54	 $28.4	Pinkerton	 1:44.26	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ........ 7............................No show
11 of 14	28Jun24	 OTK	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 Elle Sole	 54.5	 $21.5	Eyegeegee	 1:42.35	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ....12¼....................... Not sighted
8 of 11	 23Nov24	 WNU	turf	 2040	 S 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 K L Chung	 55.5	 $15.2	Zenazed	 2:08.35	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 05Dec24	 NPL	 turf	 1800	 H 	 OB60	 [	10]	 K L Chung	 58	 $24.3	Black Orlov	 2:01.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 29Dec24	 WNU	turf	 2060	 G 	 BM65	 [	10]	 A K Riddell	 54	 $43.4	Leave A Light On	 2:08.70	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort

2 MANZOR BLUE Trainer: Ms L Latta Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-1-2 Prize Money: NZ$19,315
Jockey: K Hercock WT: 58.5 Good: 9-1-1-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Turquoise Coast J+H: 4-1-1-2 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/12/24 (18 Days)
Owner: Go Racing Amalfi Syndicate (Mgr: Albert Bosma)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 23Aug24	 AWS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K Hercock	 56.5	 $7.6	 Shirley Temple	 1:26.38	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 15Sep24	 AWS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 K Hercock	 56.5	 $2.4	 Omega Boy	 1:24.77	 (--.--)	 1	 3	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
3 of 5	 06Oct24	 AWS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Hercock	 57.5	 $4.5	 Costae	 1:23.87	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 6½........................ Solid effort
7 of 14	 30Nov24	 WNU	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 W F Pinn	 56.5	 $6	 Downtrou	 1:37.97	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
1 of 11	 19Dec24	 OTK	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 K Hercock	 56.5	 $10	 Side Piece	 2:11.90	 (--.--)	 10	 7	 ........ 1...........................Good win

3 SABOTS D’OR Trainer: A Forsman Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$17,030
Jockey: L Sutherland WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Golden Hooves J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/12/24 (26 Days)
Owner: B M Allen, A M & D A Dragicevich, Mrs M Hutton, Jomara Bloodstock Ltd, C W Kwok, A R Lawrence, S C Montgomery & K M Stocker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 25Apr24	 OTK	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Joe Doyle	 56	 $11.5	Flashlight	 1:37.27	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 08May24	 MAM	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M J Mc Nab	 56.5	 $7.3	 Step In Time	 1:38.85	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
10 of 13	22May24	 TAO	 turf	 2000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M J Mc Nab	 56.5	 $18.1	Incredible	 2:08.84	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ...... 16.......................... Well back
1 of 11	 11Dec24	 THK	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Sutherland	 55.5	 $4.2	 Zaravela	 1:37.47	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
9 of 15	 26Dec24	 ELR	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Grylls	 56.5	 $31	 Pennine Way	 2:13.21	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾............................No show

4 MOSSRAAJ Trainer: A Clement Barrier: 12 Total: 29-1-1-4 Prize Money: NZ$30,802
Jockey: M K Hudson WT: 58.5 Good: 14-1-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-2
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Moselle J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 24-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-0-2 Last Win: 21/06/24 (199 Days)
Owner: G & A Hill Trust

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 20Oct24	 WVY	turf	 2200	 S 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 K L Chung	 56.5	 $38.9	Just Charlie	 2:20.19	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
13 of 14	23Nov24	 WNU	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 Elle Sole	 55.5	 $24.7	Tshiebwe	 1:36.85	 (--.--)	 13	 13	 ....12¼............................ Poor run
9 of 9	 05Dec24	 NPL	 turf	 1800	 H 	 OB60	 [	11]	 M K Hudson	 60	 $29.8	Black Orlov	 2:01.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....44¼............................No show
3 of 16	 15Dec24	 TRE	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM65	 [	10]	 Toni Davies	 53.5	 $74.6	Phats	 2:10.63	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 29Dec24	 WNU	turf	 2060	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 K Hercock	 57	 $16.1	Leave A Light On	 2:08.70	 (--.--)	 7	 4	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
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5 VERARDINO Trainer: Ms L Latta Barrier: 6 Total: 23-1-7-3 Prize Money: NZ$42,545
Jockey: N S Parmar (a1.0) WT: 58 Good: 9-0-3-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo b nz h Fav: 4-0-2-1 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-5-2
Sire: Belardo Dam: Hayley Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-4-0 Last Win: 11/08/24 (148 Days)
Owner: P R Cole, A Houghton, T Howell, P G Humphries, M G Mallett, M Nichols & W M Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 11Aug24	 WVL	 turf	 2100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Riddell	 58.5	 $4.5	 Towrope	 2:20.25	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ...... nk...........................Good win
9 of 13	 31Aug24	 WNU	turf	 2060	 H 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 J Riddell	 58.5	 $20.2	She’s So Reliable	 2:19.51	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ....15½............................No show
8 of 8	 17Nov24	 WVL	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM65	 [	14]	 A K Riddell	 55	 $21.7	Ragamuffin	 1:41.59	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 07Dec24	 TRE	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 T L Newman	 57.5	 $27.9	The Prophet	 2:08.94	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 9¼............................No show
10 of 12	29Dec24	 WNU	turf	 2060	 G 	 BM65	 [	12]	 A L-Carroll	 55	 $29.1	Leave A Light On	 2:08.70	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back

6 CHERISHED LADY Trainer: K & S Gray Barrier: 1 Total: 14-1-0-1 Prize Money: NZ$16,345
Jockey: Toni Davies (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Kyrie Eleison J+H: 7-1-0-1 Turf: 14-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/04/24 (269 Days)
Owner: Lady Justine Hogan, G I, Mrs M & R Wills

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 12Apr24	 WVL	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Toni Davies	 53	 $10	 Rozel	 2:11.79	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
8 of 10	 25Apr24	 OTK	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM65	 [	11]	 Toni Davies	 53	 $13.7	Stringline	 2:10.44	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 26May24	 WVL	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM75	 [	 1]	 K L Chung	 51	 $18.8	Pinkerton	 2:14.54	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 8¼............................No show
8 of 11	 11Dec24	 THK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 Toni Davies	 53	 $17.3	Retrostar	 1:22.14	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 29Dec24	 WNU	turf	 2060	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 Toni Davies	 54	 $14.8	Leave A Light On	 2:08.70	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 9¼............................No show

7 VESPACIAN Trainer: N J Quinn Barrier: 3 Total: 23-1-3-4 Prize Money: NZ$36,115
Jockey: Ms L Allpress WT: 57 Good: 14-1-2-4 Track: 6-0-1-0

7yo b nz m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 11-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-1-2
Sire: Vespa Dam: Uellemai J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: 10/04/23 (637 Days)
Owner: J C Dravitzki & I W McCaul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 23Mar24	 TRN	 turf	 2100	 H 	 BM65	 [	15]	 Joe Doyle	 55.5	 $28.3	Amberite	 2:15.29	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 ....19¼.........................No excuse
10 of 12	01Apr24	 OTK	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 Joe Doyle	 55	 $4.7	 Stringline	 2:11.61	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
8 of 13	 30Nov24	 WNU	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 A K Riddell	 54.5	 $21	 Yellow Jersey	 1:37.64	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 15Dec24	 TRE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	11]	 A K Riddell	 51.5	 $20.4	Am I Blue	 1:35.94	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 28Dec24	 ARP	 turf	 1950	 G 	 OB60	 [	 7]	 A K Riddell	 55	 $9.1	 Just One	 1:59.07	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

8 LOVELY RITA Trainer: Ms A Ross Barrier: 8 Total: 12-1-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$13,360
Jockey: M Singh WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Keano Dam: Strawberry Fields J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/10/24 (89 Days)
Owner: Miss A M Ross

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 04Aug24	 HWR	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K Hercock	 57.5	 $44.9	Explosive Impact	 1:41.42	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 10	 09Oct24	 WVY	turf	 1650	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Singh	 56.5	 $27.2	Julianus	 1:45.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
7 of 8	 17Nov24	 WVL	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM65	 [	12]	 M Singh	 56.5	 $19.1	Ragamuffin	 1:41.59	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
13 of 13	30Nov24	 WNU	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	11]	 C M Lindsay	 56.5	 $46.8	Yellow Jersey	 1:37.64	 (--.--)	 9	 12	 ....27¾............................ Poor run
9 of 10	 31Dec24	 NPL	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	12]	 Yuga Okubo	 55.5	 $43.2	Ricochet	 1:35.65	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ....15¾............................No show

9 PADDY GIFT Trainer: G Vile Barrier: 2 Total: 20-2-0-1 Prize Money: NZ$26,930
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 7-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Shocking Dam: Acutelygold J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/12/23 (396 Days)
Owner: Mrs T A Preston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 09Oct24	 WVY	turf	 2200	 H 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 K L Chung	 53.5	 $11.4	Lostcause	 2:23.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½............................No show
5 of 10	 25Oct24	 NPL	 turf	 1800	 S 	 OB60	 [	 1]	 Harry Grace	 57.5	 $8.7	 Apache Boy	 1:53.84	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 14	 28Nov24	 OTK	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 Harry Grace	 55	 $32.4	Old Bill Bone	 1:23.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
11 of 12	15Dec24	 TRE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 A L-Carroll	 52.5	 $28.1	Am I Blue	 1:35.94	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted
10 of 10	02Jan25	 THK	 turf	 2050	 S 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 M K Hudson	 54	 $13.3	Divine Spirit	 2:13.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....17½.......................... Well back

10 THE BELVOIR Trainer: B B Beatson Barrier: 7 Total: 28-1-3-2 Prize Money: NZ$34,920
Jockey: C R Barnes WT: 56 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo b nz g Fav: 6-0-3-0 56-58kg: 12-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-0
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Almasa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-2-1 Last Win: 13/11/22 (785 Days)
Owner: B B Beatson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 16Dec23	 TRE	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 K L Chung	 54.5	 $11.9	Hanakin	 2:14.38	 (--.--)	 12	 11	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
12 of 14	06Jan24	 HTN	 turf	 2100	 H 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 L Sutherland	 56	 $32.6	Jack In The Box	 2:16.71	 (--.--)	 13	 11	 ....22½...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	14Feb24	 TAO	 turf	 2000	 G 	 OB60	 [	 5]	 C Grylls	 58.5	 $17.9	Mahoe	 2:05.74	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ....18¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 10	 17Nov24	 WVL	 turf	 2100	 H 	 OB60	 [	11]	 Harry Grace	 57.5	 $18.6	Jackaroo	 2:13.90	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 11Dec24	 THK	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 Toni Davies	 51.5	 $51.6	Unequivocal	 2:16.80	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
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11 RITA BONITA Trainer: T & V Keegan Barrier: 9 Total: 17-1-0-2 Prize Money: NZ$20,705
Jockey: L T Hemi WT: 55.5 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Alzira J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 22/03/24 (290 Days)
Owner: GB’s Rita Bonita Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 18Apr24	 WVY	turf	 1650	 G 	 BM65	 [	18]	 C Dell	 56.5	 $18.2	Justaskpercy	 1:39.70	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 7¾............................No show
7 of 12	 27Apr24	 WNU	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 L T Hemi	 56	 $18.2	Perfect Test	 1:41.02	 (--.--)	 1	 4	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 11May24	 NPL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 Ms B Grylls	 55.5	 $17.2	Sunnyvale	 1:25.01	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ...... 10............................No show
13 of 14	19May24	 HWR	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	10]	 Ms B Grylls	 54.5	 $31.6	Catherinenz	 1:23.74	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ....11¾............................ Poor run
7 of 8	 27Dec24	 NPL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 Elle Sole	 51	 $22.3	I Don’t	 1:37.50	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

12 TUESDAY Trainer: Ms I Kelly Barrier: 11 Total: 18-1-1-2 Prize Money: NZ$14,615
Jockey: Elle Sole (a3.0) WT: 55.5 Good: 9-1-1-2 Track: 5-0-0-1

5yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-2
Sire: Niagara Dam: La Tourneau J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/02/24 (335 Days)
Owner: Mrs M L Hawkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	19Oct24	 OTK	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 J Mudhoo	 53	 $40.7	Tikemyson	 1:36.15	 (--.--)	 13	 13	 ....21½............................ Poor run
10 of 13	03Nov24	 OTK	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	12]	 J Mudhoo	 52.5	 $55.1	Sea The Dream	 1:37.92	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
8 of 10	 17Nov24	 WVL	 turf	 2100	 H 	 OB60	 [	 9]	 M Singh	 57.5	 $13.3	Jackaroo	 2:13.90	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ....17¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 11Dec24	 THK	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 Ayush Mudhoo	 50	 $34.6	Unequivocal	 2:16.80	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 02Jan25	 THK	 turf	 2050	 S 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 K Chowdhoory	 54	 $13	 Divine Spirit	 2:13.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort
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R2 06 Jan 2025 | Otaki | Vets On Riverbank (Bm75)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM75	

TURFPrizemoney: NZD $18,500
11:33 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 461611
	 2	 712820
	 3	 344101
	 4	 390491
	 5	 283665
	 6	 530053
	 7	 213188
	 8	 665373
	 9	 790392

TITICACA
TRANZED
ELECTRON
BLUE RATA BOLDNESS
NANCY SHE WROTE
RACE ACE
STRINGLINE
BETTERBEYOU
KNICKERLESS

59
58
55
55
54.5
54.5
54.5
54
54

2
9
7
4
1
3
5
8
6

M K HUDSON
ELLE SOLE  3 

N S PARMAR  1 

C DELL
C R BARNES
MS L ALLPRESS
K HERCOCK
L SUTHERLAND
L T HEMI

A BULL
J R WHEELER
MS S P MYNOTT
T & V KEEGAN
B & R FOOTE
F J AURET
MS C EVANS
G H SHARROCK
MS L LATTA

5
4
4
6
5
4
7
4
5

G
G
M
G
M
M
M
M
M

NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 8-�3�-0-0
	11-�2�-2-0
	 8-�2�-0-1
	29-�2�-2-6
	20-�2�-3-1
	15-�1�-5-3
	29-�4�-2-3
	10-�1�-1-2
	27-�2�-3-3

$88,180
$61,290
$29,095
$46,320
$66,745
$86,355
$59,895
$19,900
$40,240

	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-1
	11-�2�-2-4
	12-�1�-3-1
	3-�1�-0-1
	7-�0�-0-1
	5-�1�-1-1
	12-�2�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 TITICACA Trainer: A Bull Barrier: 2 Total: 8-3-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$88,180
Jockey: M K Hudson WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Tarzino Dam: Lacustrine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 16/11/24 (51 Days)
Owner: A M & H L Bull, C A J Forsyth & B A Lloyd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 08Sep24	 WVL	 turf	 2200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Chowdhoory	 58.5	 $4.9	 Our Daymo	 2:29.59	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....14¾................... Every chance
1 of 12	 24Sep24	 WVY	turf	 2200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K Chowdhoory	 58.5	 $8.8	 Keen On Bubbles	 2:30.25	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 12	 09Nov24	 RCT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 K A Myers	 58.5	 $12.7	Our Man Stan	 1:37.30	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ........ 2................... Every chance
1 of 12	 13Nov24	 RCT	 turf	 2600	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 K A Myers	 59	 $5.1	 Monte Civetta	 2:42.94	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 9	 16Nov24	 RCT	 turf	 2600	 S 	 BM82	 [	 3]	 K A Myers	 54	 $3.3	 In Vegas	 2:49.37	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾...........................Good win

2 TRANZED Trainer: J R Wheeler Barrier: 9 Total: 11-2-2-0 Prize Money: NZ$61,290
Jockey: Elle Sole (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Zed Dam: End Of The Line J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 11-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-2-0 Last Win: 21/09/24 (107 Days)
Owner: W Beresford, J D & Miss M S Hamilton, C C Hobbs, J Sibbald, T Southwell & J R Wheeler MNZM

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 21Sep24	 WNU	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM65	 [	12]	 Elle Sole	 55	 $8.9	 Trainwreck	 1:45.31	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
2 of 14	 12Oct24	 TRP	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM75	 [	 7]	 J Riddell	 57	 $7.6	 Sassy Lass	 2:05.68	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 27Oct24	 TRE	 turf	 2400	 H 	 BM75	 [	 6]	 J Riddell	 57	 $2.1	 Lostcause	 2:43.72	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ....29¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 13	 09Nov24	 RCT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM75	 [	 7]	 K Hercock	 56	 $5	 Mahoe	 2:02.41	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
10 of 17	16Nov24	 RCT	 turf	 3200	 S 	 G3	 [	 2]	 A C Goindasamy	 53	 $14	 Mehzebeen	 3:27.40	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back

3 ELECTRON Trainer: Ms S P Mynott Barrier: 7 Total: 8-2-0-1 Prize Money: NZ$29,095
Jockey: N S Parmar (a1.0) WT: 55 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Turn Me Loose Dam: Chemistry J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 18/12/24 (19 Days)
Owner: Ms S P Mynott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 08Jun24	 RKA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms B Grylls	 56.5	 $18.7	Awhina	 1:37.16	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 26Jun24	 CSY	 awt	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms B Grylls	 56.5	 $15.9	Spectrier	 1:32.51	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
1 of 14	 19Oct24	 OTK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Goyaram	 53.5	 $4.2	 Aranui Lass	 1:24.06	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
13 of 13	05Nov24	 ELR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	10]	 R T Elliot	 57	 $18.4	Confiance	 1:36.31	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....18¼............................ Poor run
1 of 6	 18Dec24	 RKA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 Joe Doyle	 56.5	 $8.1	 Bella Luce	 1:35.79	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

4 BLUE RATA BOLDNESS Trainer: T & V Keegan Barrier: 4 Total: 29-2-2-6 Prize Money: NZ$46,320
Jockey: C Dell WT: 55 Good: 9-2-1-1 Track: 5-1-1-1

6yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-2-4
Sire: The Bold One Dam: Blue Rata Jewel J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 29-2-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 20-0-1-5 Last Win: 19/12/24 (18 Days)
Owner: B F Broom & D M Yarrall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 27Apr24	 WNU	turf	 2040	 H 	 BM75	 [	10]	 C Dell	 54.5	 $16.3	Trav	 2:13.73	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 ....11¾............................No show
12 of 13	11May24	 NPL	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 J Riddell	 58.5	 $40.5	Bridal Train	 1:53.95	 (--.--)	 3	 8	 ....15¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 19May24	 HWR	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM75	 [	 2]	 C R Barnes	 54	 $13.1	Tavi Ann	 1:36.76	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 11Dec24	 THK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 U A Holmquist	 57.5	 $29.7	Retrostar	 1:22.14	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼............................No show
1 of 11	 19Dec24	 OTK	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 Marc R Lerner	 57	 $13	 Knickerless	 1:36.40	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
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5 NANCY SHE WROTE Trainer: B & R Foote Barrier: 1 Total: 20-2-3-1 Prize Money: NZ$66,745
Jockey: C R Barnes WT: 54.5 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-3-1
Sire: Wrote Dam: Miz Sinatra J+H: 5-0-1-1 Turf: 20-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-3-0 Last Win: 31/01/24 (341 Days)
Owner: Marthas Kitchen Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 07Sep24	 HTN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM75	 [	12]	 C R Barnes	 55	 $29.7	Witz End	 1:22.63	 (--.--)	 11	 7	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
3 of 12	 02Oct24	 MAM	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM75	 [	 1]	 C R Barnes	 54.5	 $25.5	What You Wish For	 1:37.27	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 13	 12Oct24	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM75	 [	 6]	 Joe Doyle	 55	 $8.8	 Herbert	 1:37.85	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ........ 2................... Every chance
6 of 11	 14Dec24	 TRP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM75	 [	 9]	 M J Mc Nab	 54.5	 $22.6	Sweynesday	 1:09.93	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
5 of 7	 27Dec24	 NPL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM75	 [	 5]	 Joe Doyle	 55.5	 $4.1	 Trigon Lad	 1:35.88	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

6 RACE ACE Trainer: F J Auret Barrier: 3 Total: 15-1-5-3 Prize Money: NZ$86,355
Jockey: Ms L Allpress WT: 54.5 Good: 7-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 5-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Swiss Ace Dam: Megan’s Tough Love J+H: 6-1-2-2 Turf: 14-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-1 Last Win: 09/02/24 (332 Days)
Owner: Simon Niblett Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 20Apr24	 RCT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 LR	 [	 1]	 Ms L Allpress	 56.5	 $6	 No Rain Ever	 2:03.78	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
15 of 15	11May24	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 H 	 LR	 [	 3]	 Martin Harley	 56.5	 $61	 Amazonian Lass	 1:54.86	 (25.09)	 14	 14	 ....14¼....................... Not sighted
16 of 16	08Jun24	 RAN	 turf	 2000	 H 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 T Clark	 59.5	 $51	 Piggyback	 2:07.09	 (24.75)	 7	 9	 ...... 32............ Disappointing run
5 of 10	 30Nov24	 WNU	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	10]	 W F Pinn	 59	 $5.7	 Party Rocking	 1:09.96	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 15Dec24	 TRE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 Ms L Allpress	 58.5	 $4.3	 Am I Blue	 1:35.94	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

7 STRINGLINE Trainer: Ms C Evans Barrier: 5 Total: 29-4-2-3 Prize Money: NZ$59,895
Jockey: K Hercock WT: 54.5 Good: 11-2-1-0 Track: 3-2-1-0

7yo b nz m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 12-2-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Alamosa Dam: Lightning Lucy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-1-3 Last Win: 25/04/24 (256 Days)
Owner: I R Waters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 01Apr24	 OTK	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 K Asano	 54	 $5	 Nothing Unusual	 2:11.61	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
3 of 16	 06Apr24	 TRE	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM65	 [	15]	 C Dell	 56.5	 $15.8	Cheval De Foudre	 2:11.78	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 25Apr24	 OTK	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 C Dell	 56.5	 $3.2	 Sir Mikki	 2:10.44	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
8 of 14	 09May24	 WNU	turf	 2060	 S 	 BM75	 [	 1]	 C Dell	 54	 $5.1	 Pride Of Aspen	 2:13.09	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 15Dec24	 TRE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM75	 [	 6]	 Joe Doyle	 54	 $35.4	Field Of Gold	 1:23.18	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten

8 BETTERBEYOU Trainer: G H Sharrock Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-1-2 Prize Money: NZ$19,900
Jockey: L Sutherland WT: 54 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: What’s The Story Dam: Lilahjay J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 10-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 21/04/24 (260 Days)
Owner: E J Sheather

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 01Jun24	 WNU	turf	 1600	 H 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C H Butler	 53	 $15.8	Eliud	 1:43.49	 (--.--)	 3	 7	 ....13¾................... Every chance
5 of 8	 03Nov24	 OTK	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 C H Butler	 56.5	 $10.1	Bow Hill	 1:18.76	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 22Nov24	 NPL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 L Sutherland	 55.5	 $17.2	Persiflage	 1:25.72	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 07Dec24	 TRE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	11]	 L Sutherland	 55.5	 $13.9	Utopian Wine	 1:36.30	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 27Dec24	 NPL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	10]	 L Sutherland	 55	 $6.4	 I Don’t	 1:37.50	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

9 KNICKERLESS Trainer: Ms L Latta Barrier: 6 Total: 27-2-3-3 Prize Money: NZ$40,240
Jockey: L T Hemi WT: 54 Good: 9-1-3-0 Track: 6-0-1-1

5yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 17-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-2-1
Sire: Charm Spirit Dam: Pirinitete J+H: 9-2-1-0 Turf: 26-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-0-3 Last Win: 25/01/24 (347 Days)
Owner: Ms D A Masters & M G Passey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 05Apr24	 WNU	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 L T Hemi	 55.5	 $20.1	Tavi Ann	 1:38.93	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼............................No show
10 of 11	09May24	 WNU	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 M Hashizume	 55	 $20.7	Jestin Case	 1:44.66	 (--.--)	 6	 9	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
3 of 12	 26May24	 WVL	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	10]	 C Dell	 54.5	 $13.4	Fay Khan It	 1:39.23	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
9 of 11	 21Jun24	 AWS	 awt	 1700	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 C Dell	 55	 $6.2	 Zappa Jak	 1:43.69	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 7½............................No show
2 of 11	 19Dec24	 OTK	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	10]	 A L-Carroll	 52.5	 $17.3	Blue Rata Boldness	 1:36.40	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
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R3 06 Jan 2025 | Otaki | Entain/NZB Insurance Pearl Series (Bm65)
Distance: 1400m | Class: BM65	

TURFPrizemoney: NZD $18,500
12:08 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 046162
	 2	 742412
	 3	 3
	 4	 255250
	 5	 172666
	 6	 310250
	 7	 700040
	 8	 1
	 9	 423686
	10	 486672
	11	 310093
	12	 468260
	13	 705703

STAR IN THE SKY
WAINUI BAY
DENDO
STIPULATOR
HAYATE
JETALAL
FREE BEE
STONE THE CROWS
FREYJA’S GODDESS
GET FUNKY
MISS PAMELLA
ERNA
SAY I DO

60
59.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
56

3
5
9
8
10
4
12
7
6
2
1
11
13

J RIDDELL
L SUTHERLAND
M K HUDSON
C R BARNES
MS L ALLPRESS
K HERCOCK
--
L DOUGLAS  2 

ELLE SOLE  3 

C DELL
M SINGH
U A HOLMQUIST
J J FAWCETT

WALKER/BERGERSON
A FORSMAN
A J MEADOWS
G H SHARROCK
WALKER/BERGERSON
J R WHEELER
T BROWN/BROWN
J J RAYNER
T & V KEEGAN
MS L LATTA
F J AURET
MS A HARVEY
J BARY

5
4
4
4
6
4
6
3
6
4
5
9
4

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
F
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	24-�3�-1-2
	 7-�1�-2-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	18-�1�-3-0
	28-�4�-2-4
	12-�1�-1-1
	27-�5�-1-3
	 1-�1�-0-0
	17-�1�-1-1
	16-�2�-1-0
	 7-�1�-0-2
	18-�1�-3-1
	11-�1�-0-1

$45,821
$18,900
$1,665
$46,770
$53,235
$25,495
$58,227
$10,360
$20,725
$32,980
$12,435
$26,840
$16,135

	7-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	7-�0�-0-3
	1-�0�-0-0
	11-�2�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	9-�1�-3-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 STAR IN THE SKY Trainer: Walker/Bergerson Barrier: 3 Total: 24-3-1-2 Prize Money: NZ$45,821
Jockey: J Riddell WT: 60 Good: 17-3-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Pikari Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/06/24 (193 Days)
Owner: Te Akau Star Strike Racing Paternership (Mgr: Karyn Fenton-Ellis MNZM)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 31May24	 RSY	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM65	 [	16]	 M J Mc Nab	 55.5	 $12.2	Franni Caccini	 2:15.90	 (--.--)	 11	 9	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 13	 13Jun24	 RSY	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 M J Mc Nab	 57.5	 $9.5	 Stolen Decree	 1:36.11	 (--.--)	 13	 12	 ........ 5................... Every chance
1 of 11	 27Jun24	 RSY	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM65	 [	12]	 A C Goindasamy	 56.5	 $5.5	 Steve Austin	 2:16.08	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ..... 3½...........................Good win
6 of 12	 12Jul24	 RSY	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM75	 [	 1]	 N S Parmar	 53	 $5.8	 Peecee Pussycat	 2:17.19	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
2 of 10	 07Aug24	 RSY	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 Adam Scott	 68	 $5.8	 Float	 2:16.80	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run

2 WAINUI BAY Trainer: A Forsman Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: NZ$18,900
Jockey: L Sutherland WT: 59.5 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Matauri J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/09/24 (110 Days)
Owner: A J Handley, Haunui Bloodstock Ltd, D & Mrs M Nicol

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 08Aug24	 CSY	 awt	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Billy Jacobson	 56.5	 $6	 Our Blue Belle	 1:16.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 14Aug24	 CSY	 awt	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Cartwright	 56.5	 $4.1	 Mood Changer	 1:31.34	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 04Sep24	 MAM	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Cartwright	 57.5	 $2.4	 Ballroom Blitz	 1:45.01	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 8½.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 18Sep24	 CSY	 awt	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Cartwright	 56.5	 $2.4	 Irish Twist	 1:33.96	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
2 of 5	 03Oct24	 CSY	 awt	 1550	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 M Cartwright	 57	 $2.1	 Ranger	 1:32.27	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run

3 DENDO Trainer: A J Meadows Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: NZ$1,665
Jockey: M K Hudson WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sweynesse Dam: Fethard J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: D J Leonard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 11	 10Nov24	 THK	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Toni Davies	 56.5	 $47.9	Prestissimo	 1:22.71	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort

4 STIPULATOR Trainer: G H Sharrock Barrier: 8 Total: 18-1-3-0 Prize Money: NZ$46,770
Jockey: C R Barnes WT: 59 Good: 8-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Darci Brahma Dam: Katie’s Dynasty J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-0 Last Win: 07/10/23 (457 Days)
Owner: G R O’Dea & C W Erb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 25May24	 TRE	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 K Hercock	 56.5	 $8.4	 Farrenc	 1:11.31	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 26Oct24	 ELR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 K A Myers	 58.5	 $14.4	Mafia Mamma	 1:10.96	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 09Nov24	 TRP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 Billy Jacobson	 56.5	 $12.4	Force Of Nature	 1:23.47	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
5 of 13	 23Nov24	 WNU	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 Sima Mxothwa	 53.5	 $11.8	Scelta Di Elena	 1:10.28	 (--.--)	 5	 2	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 13	14Dec24	 TRP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM65	 [	12]	 K A Myers	 57.5	 $28.9	Risque Ruler	 1:16.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
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5 HAYATE Trainer: Walker/Bergerson Barrier: 10 Total: 28-4-2-4 Prize Money: NZ$53,235
Jockey: Ms L Allpress WT: 58.5 Good: 11-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b nz m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 7-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-3
Sire: Maurice Dam: Vamoose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-0-4 Last Win: 15/05/24 (236 Days)
Owner: Fortuna Hayate Syndicate (Mgr: John Galvin)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 30May24	 AWS	 awt	 2140	 G 	 BM65	 [	10]	 W B Kennedy	 57.5	 $6.5	 Platinum Sixty Six	 2:12.36	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
2 of 13	 13Jun24	 RSY	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 N S Parmar	 58.5	 $9.5	 Stolen Decree	 1:36.11	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 27Jun24	 RSY	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 Y Atchamah	 56	 $2.7	 Faytina	 1:35.58	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
6 of 14	 12Jul24	 RSY	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 N S Parmar	 56.5	 $4.9	 Doubtful Sound	 1:36.93	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
6 of 10	 07Aug24	 RSY	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 Caitlin McKee	 67.5	 $6.9	 Float	 2:16.80	 (--.--)	 10	 7	 ....10¼................... Every chance

6 JETALAL Trainer: J R Wheeler Barrier: 4 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money: NZ$25,495
Jockey: K Hercock WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br nz m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ocean Emperor Dam: Mendip J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 14/09/24 (114 Days)
Owner: C C Hobbs & J R Wheeler MNZM

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 14Sep24	 NPL	 turf	 990	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Douglas	 55	 $12.4	Merchant Banker	 1:08.04	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
10 of 13	05Oct24	 HWR	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	10]	 Elle Sole	 53.5	 $24.7	Debit	 1:10.89	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
2 of 7	 25Oct24	 NPL	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 Harry Grace	 58.5	 $7.7	 Myakkabelle	 1:36.66	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
5 of 18	 09Nov24	 RCT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	22]	 K Hercock	 57	 $9.7	 The Entertainer	 1:36.80	 (--.--)	 18	 15	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
11 of 16	16Nov24	 RCT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM65	 [	16]	 K Hercock	 57	 $3.3	 Vindicator	 2:07.07	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted

7 FREE BEE Trainer: T Brown/Brown Barrier: 12 Total: 27-5-1-3 Prize Money: NZ$58,227
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 18-3-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b/br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-2
Sire: Rageese Dam: Bizz J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-5-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-1 Last Win: 11/10/23 (453 Days)
Owner: A D & Mrs L J E Scoular, Mrs S J Tothill & Est late J D Scoular

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	09Mar24	 TRE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM75	 [	 9]	 B D Rogerson	 52	 $38.1	Duneagle	 1:22.44	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ....13½.......................... Well back
10 of 12	01Apr24	 OTK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM75	 [	10]	 L Sutherland	 53	 $51.1	Islington Lass	 1:23.19	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
10 of 10	18Apr24	 WVY	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 J Riddell	 60	 $7.3	 Brazinco	 1:10.05	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....16¾.......................... Well back
4 of 10	 30Nov24	 WNU	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 K Hercock	 56.5	 $22.3	Party Rocking	 1:09.96	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run
10 of 11	11Dec24	 THK	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	11]	 K Hercock	 56.5	 $8.2	 Retrostar	 1:22.14	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back

8 STONE THE CROWS Trainer: J J Rayner Barrier: 7 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$10,360
Jockey: L Douglas (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit Dam: Counting Crows J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/12/24 (18 Days)
Owner: K Gray, J Henley, R Wasson & J Broad

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 8	 19Dec24	 OTK	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Douglas	 53	 $7.9	 Chisora	 1:10.95	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

9 FREYJA’S GODDESS Trainer: T & V Keegan Barrier: 6 Total: 17-1-1-1 Prize Money: NZ$20,725
Jockey: Elle Sole (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Swiss Ace Dam: Surprizable J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 11/01/24 (361 Days)
Owner: B F Broom & Bell Brooke Racing Stables

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 22Mar24	 NPL	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM65	 [	12]	 C H Butler	 53.5	 $29	 Bella Waters	 1:54.39	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 05Apr24	 WNU	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	12]	 C H Butler	 54	 $13.3	Wish Me Well	 1:40.06	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 18Apr24	 WVY	turf	 1650	 G 	 BM65	 [	16]	 C H Butler	 54.5	 $8.5	 Justaskpercy	 1:39.70	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
8 of 11	 21Jun24	 AWS	 awt	 1700	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 W B Kennedy	 56.5	 $9.4	 Zappa Jak	 1:43.69	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 31Dec24	 NPL	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 Elle Sole	 53	 $23.7	Ricochet	 1:35.65	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5½................... Every chance

10 GET FUNKY Trainer: Ms L Latta Barrier: 2 Total: 16-2-1-0 Prize Money: NZ$32,980
Jockey: C Dell WT: 57.5 Good: 11-2-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Pieetys J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/09/23 (480 Days)
Owner: I R Arbuthnott, W R Comerford, J Connell, J Cowie, W Cunningham, J B Dougherty, D J, H D & J Dowding, M Fearon, Miss L M Latta, G R McNae, D P & Mrs E M Oliver, R M Opie, J M 
Reeves, C J & T C Scott, S & T Shuker, L Smith, B N Thomas, K J Tod, R J Tootell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 25Jul24	 AWS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 L Sutherland	 55.5	 $11.3	Swazi	 0:57.70	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 09Aug24	 AWS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 C Dell	 56	 $7.6	 Eparaima	 1:11.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
6 of 10	 23Aug24	 AWS	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 C Dell	 55.5	 $9.5	 Malmaison	 0:58.33	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
7 of 10	 30Nov24	 WNU	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 L T Hemi	 55	 $31.5	Party Rocking	 1:09.96	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 19Dec24	 OTK	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB60	 [	 1]	 A L-Carroll	 55	 $6.2	 Lohnagan	 1:17.27	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
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11 MISS PAMELLA Trainer: F J Auret Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: NZ$12,435
Jockey: M Singh WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Sebring Dam: Slainte J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/04/23 (621 Days)
Owner: P W & P A Norrie, J C Lang & J N Gates

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 26Apr23	 HWR	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Grylls	 56	 $3.6	 Angels Wings	 1:14.05	 (--.--)	 7	 4	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
10 of 10	07Oct23	 HWR	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 J Parkes	 57	 $5.1	 Iconic Lass	 1:14.82	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ...... 20.......................... Well back
11 of 12	23Dec23	 TRE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 R T Elliot	 57	 $22.7	Colorado Silver	 1:23.31	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ....10¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 04Jan24	 OTK	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 K Asano	 57	 $11	 Ardroe	 1:12.32	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¾............................No show
3 of 11	 20Oct24	 WVY	turf	 1400	 S 	 OB60	 [	 9]	 C Grylls	 58	 $13.7	Crunchie Boy	 1:24.11	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort

12 ERNA Trainer: Ms A Harvey Barrier: 11 Total: 18-1-3-1 Prize Money: NZ$26,840
Jockey: U A Holmquist WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 7-0-1-0

9yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-3-0
Sire: Sweet Orange Dam: Model To Nite J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-2-1 Last Win: 22/04/21 (1355 Days)
Owner: Mrs A M Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 14Jul23	 OTK	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 T L Taiaroa	 54.5	 $10.1	Strides	 1:15.52	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
8 of 9	 08Nov23	 OTK	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 T L Taiaroa	 55	 $19.8	Fancy Like Lass	 1:10.91	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 13	 09Feb24	 WNU	turf	 1360	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 T L Taiaroa	 56	 $29.7	Za Spirit	 1:22.08	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 06Mar24	 OTK	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 T L Taiaroa	 58.5	 $19.5	Bow Street	 1:25.04	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ........ 8................... Every chance
10 of 11	05Apr24	 WNU	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 T L Taiaroa	 56	 $15.9	Tavi Ann	 1:38.93	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back

13 SAY I DO Trainer: J Bary Barrier: 13 Total: 11-1-0-1 Prize Money: NZ$16,135
Jockey: J J Fawcett WT: 56 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo b nz m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Wedding J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/01/24 (370 Days)
Owner: Prenuptial Syndicate (Mgr: Michael Sanders)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	28Feb24	 HTN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 Joe Doyle	 56	 $20.1	Sakura Season	 1:22.48	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ....13¾.......................... Well back
5 of 8	 11Oct24	 TAO	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 S Spratt	 55.5	 $19.6	Dragon Biscuit	 1:07.46	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 10Nov24	 THK	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 Ms K Williams	 55	 $11.7	Makkaldee	 1:23.50	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....10¾.........................No excuse
12 of 14	28Nov24	 OTK	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM65	 [	13]	 M Hashizume	 54.5	 $41.6	Old Bill Bone	 1:23.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 19Dec24	 OTK	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB60	 [	 8]	 Harry Grace	 56	 $8.6	 Lohnagan	 1:17.27	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort


